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(Copy : Tos Angelaes,Cal.October.11th.1911, fll

Mr.W.W.Cha lbs,

Tonopah Mining Co..Tonopah,Nevada:- ‘
Dear Mr.Chales:- Yours of the 9th.inst.is at hand. About 1200 ft,
below the surface,about 300 ft,lower than at the new Belmont,will,in
my geological {u&gmanb be found the valuable vein strudture at the Vot
of the distriet. 1 note that ¥ou have Bassed my proposition to Mr.
Blackburn,and it seemed to me that the Philadelphia people would be

5%@& to know that such an acraaéa,gatented,was now available. The
Migpah,Masdonald,and also the Wesi End veins all strike towards and
across the "Little Tonopah" ground.

1 therafore await your further advices,or direct from Philadelphia,

Somebody has the chance to develop a $3,000,000-$5,000,000.mind there
by lease and bond available now_ from me.

Very sincerely yours, )
i y y y Chaﬁ .R.Flﬁtc}lal’.
(Copy) |
B Tonopsh,Nevadae,Oct,11,1911.
Mr.Charles R.Fleicher
N 231 Stimson Bldg.los Angeles,Cal:-
a Sir:-
Your letter of October 7th.1911 with enclosures,to Mr.Charles,
has been handed me for consideration. ‘

‘The "Little Tonopah® property and yowur proposition in connection
therswith do not appeal to me sufficiently to put it up to my Company
for consideration. |

Yours truly, ,
W.H.Blackburn, Superintendent.

(Copy) los Angeles,Cal.October.14,1911,

Mr.W.H.Blackburn, Supt.
Toncggh Mining Company,Tonopah,Nevada:-
Dea:: Bir:-

Your letter of 1lth.inst.is received, O0f course I am very much
_ surprised that the lLittle Tonopsh matter is not sent on,as the Phil-
~adelphia people may not look al the matter,now available,as your letter
exprssses your impression of the proposition.
| Vary truly yours,
Chas.R.Flet.cher,
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LOS ANGELES, CAL.,.......October lotn.l9kdio

#

Mr.J.S.Austin,
Tonepah Mining Company,Philadelphia,Pa:-
Dear Sir:-

It seems rather advisable to you and to me that I énclose copies
of my correspundence regarding Little Tonopah proposition,as Mr.Black~
~burn taKes such an indifferent stand. I never met him but once,and it
is very likely from.what I am told,that he knows almost nothing about
structural geoloxy but is a good,sober,industrious Suph.,and therefore
he very likely overlooks this apparently best chance in the enbire
Tonopah district,for a fine mining speculation, If Jos.Wharton of your

city was alive I could refer to him,uho was my client for ma.y years,
wiien I lived in Bostou. My work in Butte,Montana,against great odds,
for the Prest.of Union Pacific R.R Co.,also in Sudbury,Canada,for Mr,
Wharton,who made a preat deal of money there out of my persisteﬁt and
positive efforts in geol.study there,against the State Geologist Dr.
Dawson,ought to be enough to inviye attention to my judgment of little
Tonopah ground,towards and across which all of the great veins of Ton-
~opait strike(the Mizpah,tne Macaunald,and even the West End.) |
I feel that at about 1200 ft.below the surface,will be found what the
Belmont found over at the East,and which has put a value of now $12,000-
-000.upon their property. If I was well nobody would get this little
Tonopah propesition,but I am not and have it for sale,under lease and
bond,as stated. If your Company does not care for it somebody in the
Company may care for the speculatioun,whici I feel siall bring rewards.

Yours truly




(Copy)
l.os Angeles,Cal.October 7th.1911.
Mr.W.W.Charles . ‘

Tonogah Mng.Co...Tonopah,Nevada:- =~
Dear Mr.Charles:- The enclosures explain the important, matter,
There is no reason,from a gesological point of view why,at the West end
as important davelogmants shall be brought to light as at the East,as
at the Belmont. 1 therefore send this all to your Ccmpanz for eariy
consideration, = Your former Mr Frank Keith,I am told,wanted to be ger—
-metted to bring the Little Tonopah ground fto John Hays Hammond las
sgrlﬁ%,but Mr.Hammond was then appointed Special Commissioner to London
the Kings Coronation,and would not consider anything. 8o I have got it.
Mr.Keith is quoted as saying that he had had his eye on this ground for
a long time,and that he beliaved a few hundred fi.would:show up a mine
there, Please to ask your Company to use Night Letter telegrams as 1
cannot wait long,my business now 1s to get the matter under lease and
bgnq aﬁ ogoe,an I am determined to do 8o now that I have at last got
it_in hand,

It is quite well known that 1000 ft.or 2000 ft.(or even 4000 ft.)
of shaft before actual minlng begins,is now no wnusual thing. In Sou.

Africa that have stations at 2000 ft.and then begin again,wilth hoisting.
The Red Jacket shaft of the Calumet & Hecla Copper Co.in Michigan was
sunk over 4000 ft, before reaching the vein and mining;it is a 4 compart
-mént shaft,l was there when it was being finished,in 1889,

The geological structure of Tonopah is c¢lear to me,from now on the
deepseated vein structure at the East and at the Wesf will be heard fram
and will surgrisa somebody. If I had not had the great surgical oper-
-ation in 1906 I would tackle this Little Tonopgh m%salf‘form a bbg
Comgany and prove my views,which can be all proven by oniy $30,000.

As 1t 18 I cannot run the risk at my age,as younger men can do there,

With cordial personal wishes,and for the prospérity of your Company,

_ Very sincerely yours,
Chas.R.Fletcher.....

(Copy) Tonopah,Nevada,Octobar 9,1911,

Mr.Chas.R.Fletcher,

531 Stimson Bldg.los_Angeles,Cal:-

Dear Mr.Fletcher:- I bég to acknowledge receipt of your letter of the
7th.inst.tg§ether with enclosures in régard to the Iittle Tonopah mining
propartifw [ch you are offering for lease and sale.

I am andlngwyour letterf,together with the enclosures,to our Super-
-intendent Mr W.H.Blackburn,who looks after that part of the work,with
the requesﬁ that he take the matter up with you direct.

With kindest reg?rda*and best wishes to you,believe me,

ours very truly,
W.W.Charles,Comptroller,



(Copy)
’ 031 Stimson Bldg.l.os Angeles,California,
October,1911.

)
For Sale::::

The *"Little Tonopsh® patented mining ground of about 400 acres,

directly Westerly from the Tonopah Mn%§00mg§ny g{o?nd.,ag Tonopah,Nev.
' 086 u@pl‘ ntv map.‘o /

Proposition:-

A lease can be given for eight months from Nov.30th,1911,under the
escrow og&l@n to purchase at least 21 of the 23 patented U.S.mxnln%
claims,about_400 acres,at the sum of $300,000.payable June next, 1912,

During the lease,at least the sum of $30,000.musi. be expendsd upon the
"Littls Tonopah" ground,in development work,under the usual lease re-
-quirements customary in such matters. A shaft was sunk on the Yropar—
~ty over 700 ft.deep;l feel that the valuable vein structure shall now
be found within a few hundred ft.of sinking and less than 1000 ft.of
drifting. Then the veins shall be the further guide in developments.

My authgrltz to negotiate this important matter,as above,is in
writing and in the bank here,following my recent visit and examination
in August,of that unusual ,important and productive district,Tonopah
Nevadd... The price of this lease is 1 % of the bond price,viz. $3,000.

Chas.R.Fleteher,



‘»

‘eyeagorp yry was_the great reef to the north o
" ground.

SR SE TONOPAH, JNEVADA, . F-fbE A

The six mines of Tonopah are turning out between 7000 and 8000 tons of
ore per week wort? about $2b,per ton., For the last two weeks in August
(when I was fhere they produced 7302 tons worth %182,550.,and 7404 tons
worth $187,350, This” small mining town,scarcely ten years old,produces
about I0,000,000.a year. The Tonogah ﬂlnlng Co.gays %40Q,000.dividends
every three months, having paid ear4£:§§ﬁ290,000. o date,and its last
report shows current assets of $1,044, The Tonopah-Belmont Co.pays

375,000,every querter and has cash surplus of $1,185,000, The Montana-

~Toriopah Co,pays 12 % dividends with a surplus of $240,000. and_the Tono-
«gahntxten81on Co.netting about $200,000,yearly is coming sfeadlly to the
-Tront, :

The %GOIOgy of Tonopah is entirely volewanic,numerous vents are evident.

The rocks are chlef1¥ porphyry,tracyte and rhyolite;abundance of volcan-
-i¢ &sh beds a few miles distant., The older flows have come upon the new-
~6r rocks. After the formation of the veins or mineral zones,there has
“been great disturbance,by which all kinds of faultings have iaken.place.

The evidentes of several movements are abundant and clear, The mines

are located along certain well defined lines, The great "Mizpah" vein

structure is marked and very pruductive;the "Montana" vein to the north
and the "West End" to the south are of great importance and valus. .

The "Mizpsh" vein and the "Macdonald-Méntana® veins strike W.N.W,direct-
~ly toward the Little Tonopah patentedu%round,the Tonopah Mng.Co.ground
‘ending on the west about where the "Little Tonopah" ground 6f about 440

acres begins on the east. Such an wnuswal vein formation as the origin-
-al *Mizpah" must be felt for several miles in such an exceptional volw-
-canic distriet as Tonopah, The successful finding and present deve}gﬁ~
-went of the great "Mizpah" vein fully 1/2 mile on the east,by the sinke
-ing of & shaft by the Tonopah~Belmont Co.about 900 ft.from a barren sur-
~faceillustrates the geological structure and successful venturing there.
+_In less_than a week it seemed to me geologically reasonable in Tono-
~pah to feel that daeg seated in_some ofgthe mlpln% ground shall be found

‘Thyolite on top of other veins,in depressions in thé older and metal-
-bearing formations, And a subsidence is as important as an elavation,

- sometimes more so. Mr.Sgurr appears to entirely overlook certd.n possi-
-bilities,in his excellent U, S,and private regor s,but such men are not &
's0 indepenfiently situated as some of us who feel that such geological

conditions may be publicly expressed,and predicted. The plainly much

disturbed conditions on and near the "Little Topopah" ground lead me to
believe in valuable mineral deposits there, The abundance of "birdseye”
porphyry there is important,and not hitherto ¥01nted out, Altered birds

‘ _the shaft,on "Little Ton-

-Op I havé noticed on several occasions that. this odd silici-
~CUS porphﬁry occurs very near to valuasble ore deposits. The railroad

‘passing through "Little Tonopah" ground makes it eas11¥ accessible

resent and future. And the acreage,440 acres,is the largest in the i

onopah district. Zhe continued dlfferences among the owners make this

%inlng pgogerty available now, Either the origin or the culmination of

e grea

Ther%is no avalilable grotind in the Tonopah district so inviting to test

ard develop as this patented acreage known as the "Little Tonopah".

October,1911, (See maps and roagsition ) Chas.R,Fletcher,,cecee
AR O e

Mizpah" vein structure appears to he in "Little Tonopsh" groud,



(COpyees)

Tonopeh-Belmont Development Company
Bullitt Building,Philadelphia,Pa, #
_ Tonopah,Nevada, September,12th,1911,
M#,Chas,R.Fletcher,
031 Stimson Building,
- Los Angeles,Cali

- Dear Sir:-

fornias-

‘ I am in receipt of your favor of the 7th.inst.and would
state that you did correctly understand me as stating that the top
or apex of our Beélmont Vein was 800 to 900 feet under the surface, #

fours very truly,

F, Bradshaw )
General Superintendent.c.. ...,

## (The new shaft was therefore sunk from a barren surface,to the
depth of over 800# ft,and then the Belmont Vein was found. The 60 stamp
new mil is under construction near the shaft. Recently another vein
has been also found to the north,on the 1200 ft.level,as announced in
the press,the shares of the Comgany rising rapidly to $7.75. This all
shows the correctness of my geologlcal views of Tono am,Nevaia,v1z.Shat
it is ground likely to produce values for two generg,§o§§ gthleast.
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